PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

# Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant

#### **CONTENTS • INHOUD**

No.

Page Gazette No. No.

#### **GENERAL NOTICE**

177 Constitution of the Republic of South Africa (108/1996): Notice of first sitting of the Fourth Provincial Legislature.....

2 2120

## GENERAL NOTICE

### **NOTICE 177 OF 2009**

NOTICE OF FIRST SITTING OF THE 4<sup>TH</sup> PROVINCIAL LEGISLATURE IN TERMS OF SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTITUTION

Kindly take notice that I, Cecil Mpho Somyalo,, Judge President of the High Court, Eastern Cape Division, have been designated by the Chief Justice to determine the time and date of the first sitting after the elections of 22 April 2009 of the Legislature of the Province of the Eastern Cape in terms of section 110 of the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996, Act 108 of 1996.

Further take notice that I have determined the first sitting of the Legislature of the Province of the Eastern Cape after the election to be at Bisho on 6 May 2009 at 10:00

Signed C M Somyalo Judge President High Court Eastern Cape Division Grahamstown